
 
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

CITY GOVERNMENT OF TUGUEGARAO 
City Hall, Carig, Tuguegarao City 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Date: February 25, 2021 
 
 

The City Government of Tuguegarao will undertake a Small Value Procurement in 
accordance with Section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA No. 9184 for REPAIR AND 
MAINTENANCE OF DT 50 (CGSO): 
 
 

Approved Budget  : Php 243,715.00 (Two Hundred Forty Three Thousand Seven 
   Hundred Fifteen Pesos) 

 
Specifications  : Annex “A” 
 
Location    : City Hall, Carig, Tuiguegarao City 
 
Delivery Date   : Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of the Notice To 
                                Proceed or a Valid Purchase Order. 
 
 
Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit and 
PhilGeps Registration Certificate, Sworn affidavit that the bidder is not blacklisted and 
is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE), and Price Quotation (Annex 
“A”). 
 
Submission of quotation and eligibility documents should not be later than 10:00 AM 
of March 2, 2021, at the BAC Office, 4th Floor, City Hall, Carig, Tuguegarao City.  
 
For inquiry, you may contact us at tel. no. 304-0624. 
 
 
 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Sgd. 
JUDE W. SANTOS, DPA/CSEE 
City Assistant General Services Officer 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFQ-G-2021-021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Annex “A” 
 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF DT 50 (CGSO) 
 

QTY UNIT ARTICLE/MERCHANDISE/SPECIFICATION 

  DT #50 (FORLAND) 

5 Pcs MS Plate (2mm) 

6 Pcs MS Plate (3mm) 

12 Pcs Channel Bar (2x3 HD) 

3 Pcs Channel Bar (2x4HD) 

2 Pcs Angle Bar (3/6 x 1 ½) 

2 Pcs Angle bar (1/4 x 2) 

3 Pcs Flat Bar (3/16 x 2) 

15 Kls Welding Rod 

50 Bxs Cutting Disc 

4 Pcs Cylindrical Hinges 

4 Pcs Main Door Hinges (Machining) 

2 Bxs Grinding Disc 

1 Pcs Flywheel 

1 Pc Pressure Plate 

1 Pc Battery 3SM with Clamp/Bolts/Lug 

2 Pcs Oil Seal (inner and outer) 

1 Lot Radiator Overhaul 

1 Pc Clutch Master 

1 Lot Clutch Disc and Sleeve 

22 Ft Steel Tube (3/16) 

16 Pcs Rubber Cups 

2 Sets Headlights 

2 Sets Tail Lights 

1 Ltr Brake Fluid 

1 Pc Oil Filter 

1 Pc Oil Treatment 

2 Gals Engine Oil 

1 Lot Upholstery 

1 Lot Brake Shoe Bonding, Seals, Botts, Spacers 

1 Lot Underchasis Works (Mechanic/Labor Only) 

1 Lot Starter Repair and Reconnecting Electrical Lines (Labor & Materials) 

1 Lot General Painting (Labor & Materials) 

1 Lot General Tinsmith/Latero (Labor only) 

1 Lot Engine Tune Up (Mechanic) 

  xxxx 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


